

**CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA  
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT  
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS NO 05/2007  
OF 22ND JANUARY, 2007**

**FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION WDAS SALES RESULT**

<b>S/N</b>	<b>BANK</b>	<b>BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID RATE</b>	<b>CUM. TOTAL</b>	<b>BANK CODE</b>	<b>WEIGHTED AVERAGE</b>
<b>A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS</b>						
1	BANK OF INDUSTRY LIMITED	650,000.00	127.1000	650,000.00	404	2.9164
2	OCEANIC BANK	5,000,000.00	127.0300	5,650,000.00	056	22.4212
3	UNITY BANK	1,000,000.00	127.0300	6,650,000.00	215	4.4842
4	EQUITORIAL BANK	5,000,000.00	127.0100	11,650,000.00	040	22.4176
5	EQUITORIAL BANK	100,000.00	127.0000	11,750,000.00	040	0.4483
6	INTERCONTINENTAL	16,328,147.51	127.0000	28,078,147.51	069	73.2019
		<b>28,078,147.51</b>				
<b>B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS</b>						
7	IBTC/CHARTERED BANK	250,000.00	126.9900	28,328,147.51	221	1.1207
		<b>250,000.00</b>				
	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>28,328,147.51</b>				<b>127.0103</b>

**BANKS' BDC CASH REQUEST**

<b>S/N</b>	<b>BANK</b>	<b>BID AMOUNT</b>	<b>BID RATE</b>	<b>CUM. TOTAL</b>	<b>BANK CODE</b>
<b>A. SUCCESSFUL BIDS</b>					
1	SKYE BANK	1,000,000.00	127.0200	1,000,000.00	076
2	UNION BANK	2,000,000.00	127.0100	3,000,000.00	032
3	UNITY BANK	2,000,000.00	127.0300	5,000,000.00	215
4	WEMA BANK	2,000,000.00	127.0000	7,000,000.00	035

TOTAL	7,000,000.00		
-------	--------------	--	--

## SUMMARY FOR WHOLESALE DAS 05 OF 22-01-2007

<b>1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE</b>	<b>US\$100,000,000.00</b>
<b>2 AMOUNT SOLD AT WDAS</b>	<b>US\$28,078,147.51</b>
<b>3 AMOUNT SOLD AT BANKS' BDC</b>	<b>US\$7,000,000.00</b>
<b>4 TOTAL AMOUNT SOLD</b>	<b>US\$35,078,147.51</b>
<b>5 NO. OF PATICIPATING BANKS</b>	<b>9</b>